
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3691
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2002
RETAIL OUTLETS OF IOCL IN MADHYA PRADESH
SURINDER SINGH BARWALA

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a): the total number of retail outlets of the Indian Oil Corporation Limited in Madhya Pradesh in respect of which `L.O.I.` was issued by the company to the selected applicants; and

(b): the number of such retail outlets for which application forms were sold by the company under different names and received under different names?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY
OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a): As on 31.7.2002, 163 Letters of Intent for retail outlet dealerships were issued by the Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. in the State of Madhya Pradesh since the inception of Marketing Plan concept.

(b): The number of such retail outlet dealerships for which application forms were sold by the company under different names and received under different names is 30.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS LOK SABHA
	Answer

